

SC No. 90/20
FIR No. 757/19
P.S.- S.P. Badli
u/S 302/34 IPC

State Vs. Krishan @ Praveen

30.09.2020

Present : Sh. Harvinder Nar, Ld Addl P.P for the state.

Accused persons not produced from JC.

Ahlmad of this court contacted through phone to Ld. Counsel for the accused persons but date is requested by Ld. Counsel for the accused persons for arguments.

In these circumstances, matter is adjourned.

At request, put up for arguments on charge on

24.11.2020.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
30.09.2020