

**SC No. 90/2020
State Vs. Krishna @ Parveen & Ors.
FIR No. 757/19
P.S. S. P. Badli
U/s 302/34 IPC**

24.11.2020

As per the directions contained in the Letter No. 417/RG/DHC/2020 dated 27.08.2020 of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi, 1/4th of the Courts have been opened for physical hearing and in view of the Order bearing no. 30914-30976/D&JSectt./Covid/North/RC/2020 dated 29.08.2020 of Ld. District & Session Judge (North District), Rohini, Delhi, this court has been directed to hold physical hearing on Monday of every week and hence, the present matter is taken up physically today.

Present : Sh. Harvinder Nar, Ld Addl P.P for the state.

All accused(s) not produced from JC.

Proxy Counsel for Sh. Anil Rathee, Ld. Counsel for the accused Vijay.

None for other accused(s).

Case was fixed for arguments on charge.

Date is requested by Proxy Counsel for the accused Vijay as the main counsel is not available today.

At request, put up for arguments on charge on 03.02.2021.

**(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts / Delhi
24.11.2020**