

SC 90/2020
STATE Vs. KRISHNA @ PARVEEN AND OTHERS
FIR NO. 757 /2019
PS S.P. Badli

10.10.2022

Present:- Ms. Sweta Verma, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for the State.

All accused produced from JC.

Mr. Satya Prakash, Ld. Counsel for accused Kuldeep.

Fresh vakalatnama filed by ld. Counsel. Same is taken on record.

IO Inspector Parveen Vats.

PW Bittoo is absent despite service of summons. He be summoned afresh through DCP concerned for the next date of hearing. Summons be also issued to the other witnesses for the next date of hearing.

As such, adjournment is sought by ld. Counsel for accused Kuldeep as he has recently been engaged in this case.

Put up for PE on **14.12.2022**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
10.10.2022