

SC 90/2020
STATE Vs. KRISHNA @ PARVEEN AND OTHERS
FIR No. 757 /2019
P.S. S.P. Badli

25.07.2023

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Singh Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the
State.

All accused produced from JC.

Mr. D.K. Pandey, Ld. LAC for accused Pankaj.

Mr. Prince Sharma, Ld. Counsel for accused Kuldeep.

Ms. Chaya Arya, Ld. Counsel for accused Krishan @
Parveen.

Appointment letter on behalf of Mr. D.K. Pandey,
Advocate filed. Same is taken on record.

Summons to PW Bittoo received back as unserved.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW Bittoo through
DCP concerned and witness at Sl. No. 2, IO and MHC(M) for the
next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **12.09.2023**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/25.07.2023