

IA No. 05/2023 in SC 90/2020
STATE Vs. Krishna @ Parveen & Ors.
FIR NO. 757/2019
P.S. S.P. Badli
U/s 302/34 IPC

05.10.2023

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Kumar Nar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Mr.J.K. Sharma, ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused.

Reply to the bail application has already been filed by the IO along with previous involvement of the applicant/accused.

Certain clarifications are required from the IO regarding previous involvement of the applicant/accused.

Let notice be issued to the IO for the next date of hearing.

At request, application be put up for consideration on

11.10.2023.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
05.10.2023