

IA No. 05/2023 in SC 90/2020
STATE . Krishna @ Parveen & Ors.
FIR NO. 757/2019
P.S. S.P. Badli
U/s 302/34 IPC

20.10.2023

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Kumar Nar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Mr. J.K. Sharma ld. Counsel for applicant/
accused.

IO Inspector Ajay Kumar in person.

Clarifications are to be sought from the IO regarding the previous involvement of the applicant/accused. However, IO submits that he may be given sometime to verify the SCRB report.

At request, put up for consideration of the application on **25.10.2020**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
20.10.2023