

SC 90/2020
STATE
Vs.
KRISHNA @ PARVEEN AND OTHERS
FIR NO. 757 /2019
P.S. S.P. Badli

28.11.2023

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused produced from JC.

Mr. D.K. Pandey, Ld. Counsel for accused Pankaj.

Mr. J.K. Sharma, Ld. Counsel for remaining accused persons.

IO/Inspector Parveen Kumar is present.

PW1 Umesh Kumar @ Sonu partly examined in chief. His further examination in chief is deferred for want of FSL result.

It is impressed upon the SHO to take appropriate steps and expedite the proceedings and file the FSL result on the next date of hearing.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW1 Umesh Kumar @ Sonu and other concerned witnesses and MHC(M) for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **22.01.2024**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/28.11.2023