

SC 90/2020  
STATE Vs. KRISHNA @ PARVEEN AND OTHERS  
FIR No. 757 /2019  
P.S. S.P. Badli

**30.03.2024**

Present:- Mr. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.  
Mr. D.K. Pandey, Ld. LAC for accused Pankaj.  
Mr. Ravinder Gaur, Ld. Counsel for accused Vijay.  
Mr. Ashish, Ld. Counsel for accused Kuldeep.

Fresh vakalatnama on behalf of accused Vijay filed.  
Same is taken on record.

PW Umesh Kumar is absent.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW Umesh Kumar  
through SHO concerned, IO and MHC(M) for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **05.07.2024**.

**(Shefali Sharma)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**30.03.2024**