

14 SC 90/2020

STATE Vs. KRISHNA @ PARVEEN AND OTHERS

FIR No. 757/2019

PS S.P. Badli

05.07.2024

Present:- Mr. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

All accused persons are produced from JC.

Sh. D.K. Pandey, Ld. counsel for accused Pankaj.

Sh. Ravinder Gaur, Ld. counsel for accused Vijay.

Sh. Ashish, Ld. counsel for accused Kuldeep.

PW Umesh Kumar was present in the morning. But in the second call he is not appearing.

Issue fresh summons to PW Umesh Kumar through SHO/IO for NDOH.

Put up for PE on **27.08.2024**.

(Shefali Sharma)

Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)

Rohini Courts Delhi/05.07.2024