

IA No. 07/2024 in SC 90/2020
State Vs. Pankaj
FIR No. 757/2019
PS S.P. Badli
U/s 302/34 IPC

30.07.2024

Present: Mr. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ms. Radha Kumari, ld. Counsel for applicant/
accused.

IO is stated to be busy in law and order situation in
Rajender Nagar area.

Let the reply be called from the IO/SHO concerned
specifying the previous involvement of the applicant/accused, for
the next date of hearing.

At request, application be put up for consideration on
03.08.2024.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
30.07.2024