

IA No. 07/2024 in SC 90/2020
State Vs. Pankaj
FIR No. 757/2019
PS S.P. Badli
U/s 302/34 IPC

03.08.2024

Present: None for the State.

Ms. Radha Kumari, Id. Counsel for applicant/
accused.

Part arguments on the application heard.

Ld. Addl. PP deputed in this court is on leave today
and Ld. Substitute is stated to be busy in some other court.

At request, application be put up for further
arguments on the date already fixed in the main case i.e.

27.08.2024.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
03.08.2024