

IA No. 06/2024 in SC 90/2020
State Vs. Vijay
FIR No. 757/2019
PS S.P. Badli
U/s 302/34 IPC

13.08.2024

Present: Mr. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Ravinder Gaur, Id. Counsel for applicant/accused.
Reply to the bail application has already been filed.
Arguments heard.
Put up for orders on **14.08.2024**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
13.08.2024