

IA/7/2024 in SC No. 90/2020  
State Vs. Krishna @ Parveen @ others  
FIR No. 757/2019  
u/s 302/34 IPC  
PS S.P. Badli

27.08.2024

**This is application under Section 439 Cr.P.C/ 483  
BNSS for grant of regular bail moved on behalf of the  
applicant/accused Pankaj S/o Late Amar Kumar.**

Present : Ms. Promila Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Ms. Radha Kumari, Ld. counsel for the  
applicant/accused.

At this stage, Ld. counsel for the applicant/accused  
submits that she wants to withdraw the present bail application.  
Separate statement of Ld. counsel for the applicant is recorded to  
this effect on the bail application itself.

In view of the statement of Ld. counsel for the  
applicant, the present application is hereby dismissed as  
withdrawn.

(Shefali Sharma)  
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)  
Rohini Courts Delhi/27.08.2024