

SC 90/2020
STATE Vs. KRISHNA @ PARVEEN AND OTHERS
FIR NO. 757 /2019
PS S.P. Badli

27.08.2024

Present: Ms. Promila Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All accused produced from JC except accused
Kuldeep.

Ms. Radha Rani, Id. Counsel for accused Pankaj.

Mr. Prince, Id. Counsel for accused Kuldeep.

IO Inspector Parveen Kumar in person.

PW Umesh is again absent despite wait and repeated
calls since morning.

Issueailable warrants qua PW Umesh to the tune of
Rs.10,000/- through SHO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Production warrants be also issued qua accused
Kuldeep for the next date of hearing.

Let fresh summons be issued to the concerned witness
i.e. PW Bunty, Suboudh and Deepak, through SHO/IO concerned
for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **04.11.2024**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
27.08.2024