

IA/8/2024 SC No. 90/2020  
State Vs. Krishna @ Parveen @ Ors.  
FIR No. 757/2019  
PS S.P. Badli  
u/s 302/34 IPC

19.10.2024

**This is application under Section 439 Cr.P.C/ 483  
BNSS for grant of interim bail moved on behalf of the  
applicant/accused Pankaj S/o Late Amar Kumar.**

Present : Ms. Promila Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Ms. Radha Kumari Rai, Ld. counsel for the applicant..

Let medical documents of the mother of the applicant  
be verified.

Put up for verification report and arguments on the bail  
application on **29.10.2024**.

(Shefali Sharma)  
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)  
Rohini Courts Delhi/19.10.2024