

10 SC 90/2020
STATE Vs. KRISHNA @ PARVEEN AND
OTHERS
FIR No. 757/2019
PS S.P. Badli

04.11.2024

Present : Ms. Promila Singh, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Krishan @ Parveen, Kuldeep and Vijay are
produced from JC.

Proxy counsel for accused Pankaj.

Accused Pankaj is present on interim bail.

PW Umesh is present.

**Lawyers are stated to be abstaining from work
today. In the larger interest of justice, no adverse order is
passed.**

Fresh summons be issued to the concerned PWs for
the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **17.01.2025.**

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/04.11.2024