

IA No. 17/2025 in SC No. 90/2020
State Vs. Pankaj & Ors
FIR No. 757/2019
PS S.P. Badli
U/s 302/34 IPC

26.07.2025

This is an application moved on behalf of the applicant / accused for providing CCTV recording of incident.

Present: Sh. Dushyant Siwatch, Ld. Chief PP for the State.

Ms. Radha Kumari Rai, Ld. Counsel for the applicant / accused.

IO / Inspector Praveen Vats is present.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the accused / applicant that the CCTV recording of incident has not been supplied to the accused. Hence, it is requested that the same be provided to him.

It is submitted by the IO Praveen Vats that he has been transferred.

In view of the above, let notice be issued to the SHO concerned for supplying the copy of the CCTV recording of incident.

Put up for further proceedings on 07.08.2025.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
26.07.2025