

IA No. 17/2025 in SC 90/2020  
State Vs. Pankaj & Ors.  
FIR No. 757/2019  
PS S.P. Badli  
U/s 302/34 IPC

18.08.2025

**This is an application for providing CCTV recording of the incident, moved on behalf of applicant/accused Pankaj.**

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Ms. Radha Kumari Rai, Id. Counsel for applicant/  
accused.

At this stage, Id. Counsel for the applicant/accused seeks permission of the court to withdraw the present application. She has made her statement in this regard on the application.

In view of the submissions of Id. Counsel for the applicant/ accused, the application is dismissed as withdrawn and disposed off accordingly.

**(Vandana)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**18.08.2025**