

SC 90/2020
STATE Vs. KRISHNA @ PARVEEN AND OTHERS
FIR NO. 757/2019
PS S.P. Badli

25.08.2025

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.’

Accused Pankaj Gupta in person on interim bail.

Accused Krishan @ Parveen, Vijay and Kuldeep not produced from JC.

PW Deepak in person but discharged unexamined for today as *lawyers are abstaining from work today due to strike.*

Let fresh summons be issued to the witnesses mentioned at Sl. No. 3,6,7 & 9 through SHO/IO concerned for the next date of hearing. Notice be also issued to IO and MHC(M) for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 10.11.2025.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
25.08.2025