

IA No. 19/2025 in SC 90/2020
STATE Vs. KRISHNA @ PARVEEN AND OTHERS
FIR NO. 757/2019
PS S.P. Badli
U/s 302/34 IPC

28.08.2025

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Applicant/accused Pankaj in person on interim bail.

Lawyers are abstaining from work today due to strike.

No verification report of the medical documents has been received neither IO is present. It is reported that police officials are not allowed to enter the court premises.

Let the medical documents attached with the application be verified by the IO and to file the verification report on the next date of hearing.

Application be put up for consideration on **08.09.2025**.

In the interest of justice, interim bail, if so, granted to the applicant/accused is extended on the same terms and conditions, till the next date of hearing.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
28.08.2025