

IA No. 20/2025 in SC 90/2020
STATE Vs. KRISHNA @ PARVEEN AND OTHERS
FIR NO. 757/2019
PS S.P. Badli
U/s 302/34 IPC

20.09.2025

This is an application under Section 483 BNSS for grant of regular bail, moved on behalf of applicant/ accused Pankaj.

Present: Sh. Ravi Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Applicant/accused Pankaj in person on interim bail.

Sh. Hemant, ld. Proxy counsel for the applicant/accused.

An application seeking extension of interim bail already been moved on behalf of applicant/accused.

Ld. Proxy counsel seeks adjournment as main counsel is not available today being unwell.

Ld. Counsel is directed to clarify as to which application, he wants to press either extension of interim bail of present application seeking regular bail.

At request, application be put up for consideration on **23.09.2025.**

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
20.09.2025