

IA No. 20/2025 in SC No. 90/2020
State Vs. Krishna @ Praveen & Ors.
FIR No. 757/2019
PS S.P. Badli

27.09.2025

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ms. Radha Kumari, Ld. Counsel for the accused /
applicant.

Reply to the above said application received.

At request, matter is adjourned.

Put up for 04.10.2025.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
27.09.2025