

**SC 90/2020**  
**STATE Vs. KRISHNA @ PARVEEN AND OTHERS**  
**FIR NO. 757/2019**  
**PS S.P. Badli**

03.02.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All accused produced from JC.

Ms. Radha Kumari Rai, ld. Counsel for all accused persons.

PW1 Sh.Umesh and PW Sh.Subodh Kumar @ Chhotu in person.

Fresh vakalatnama filed by ld. Counsel on behalf of accused Vijay. Same is taken on record.

On the request of Ld. Addl. PP for the State, PW1 Umesh is again tendered for examination in chief as inadvertently examination in chief on the point of identification of accused persons has been left. Ld. Counsel for accused persons has no objection to the same as cross examination of the witness is yet to be started.

PW1 Sh.Umesh further examined, cross examined and discharged. PW3 Sh. Subodh Kumar examined, cross examined and discharged.

Let fresh summons be issued to the witnesses mentioned at Sl. No.1 & 4 through SHO/IO concerned for the next date of hearing. Notice be also issued to IO and MHC(M) for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **13.03.2026**.

**(Vandana)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**03.02.2026**