

SC No. 90/2020
FIR No. 757/2019
State Vs. Krishna @ Parveen and Ors.
PS SP Badli

13.03.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Accused Kuldeep produced from JC through VC.

Remaining accused produced from JC.

No PW present.

PW Nand Kishore is absent despite service. Issue bailable warrants against him in the sum of Rs. 2,000/- for the NDOH.

PW Bittoo is unserved. He be served through DCP concerned as well as concerned IO/Insp. Parveen Kumar, of the case. Insp. Parveen Kumar / IO and MHCM be also summoned for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on 09.04.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi 13.03.2026