

I.A. No. 23/2026 in SC No. 90/2020
State Vs. Krishan @ Praveen
FIR No. 757/2019
PS SP Badli

13.03.2026

This is an application on behalf of all applicants / accused persons for providing CCTV recording of incident.

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Ms. Radha Kumari Rai, Ld. Counsel for the
applicants/accused persons.

It is submitted by the Ld. Counsel for the accused / applicant that she seek to withdraw the present bail application. Hence, it is prayed by her that to allow her to withdraw the same.

Heard.

In view of the submissions of the Ld. Counsel for the accused / applicant, **the present bail application is hereby stands dismissed as withdrawn.**

Application disposed of accordingly.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi 13.03.2026