

I.A. No. 22/2026 in SC No. 90/2020  
State Vs. Krishan @ Praveen  
FIR No. 757/2019  
PS SP Badli

13.03.2026

**This is an application for providing medical status report on behalf of accused Kuldeep.**

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Ms. Radha Kumari Rai, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused Kuldeep.

Submissions heard.

Let the report be called from the concerned Jail Superintendent for **18.03.2026**.

(VANDANA)  
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)  
Rohini Courts Delhi 13.03.2026