

IA No.25/2026 in SC 90/2020
State Vs. Krishna @ Parveen & Ors.
FIR No. 757/2019
PS S.P. Badli

28.04.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Ms. Radha Rani, Id. Counsel for the applicant/
accused.

Request has been sent by IO stating that he is busy in
Hon'ble High Court of Delhi. SCRB report qua
applicant/accused has also been attached with the request.

Part arguments heard.

Certain clarifications are required regarding CCTV
footage.

Notice be also issued to IO for the next date of
hearing.

Application be put up for further arguments on
04.05.2026.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
28.04.2026