

IA No. 25/2026 in SC No. 90/2020
State Vs. Krishna @ Praveen & Ors.
FIR No. 757/2019
PS S.P. Badli

04.05.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Ms. Radha Rani, Ld. Counsel for the accused /
applicant.

IO in person.

Reply filed.

Arguments heard.

Put up for orders on 05.05.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
04.05.2026